RE 15 206/09.97
1/12
Hydraulic motor (Radial Piston, Multi-stroke)
Type MCR 05, Series 3X
Sizes 380 to 820
Characteristics:
– Compact, sturdy construction
– Smooth running even at very  low speeds

RE 15 206/09.97
3/12
Ordering code
Symbols
A
B L
Motor with
holding
brakeZ A
B L
Motor with
travel brake
A
B L
A BL X
2-speed motor
B A B A
Ordering code ...2R..Ordering code ...2L..
B A
Standard model Switchable (preferred direction)
Rotation ( viewed on output shaft)
MCR 05 Z –3X / M / * Further information
in clear text
Wheel bolt
No code = without wheel bolt
/S = with wheel bolt
Ports
01 = Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
12 =                       UNF-SAE-thread
Two speed operating
No code = not switchable
2R  = switchable clockwise rotation only
                             2L  =    switchable anti-clockwise rotation only
Seals
M =            NBR seals suitable for mineral oil to
DIN 51 524 (HL,HLP)
(except drum brake see p.12)
Brake mounting
A0 = without brake
B3.1 = hydraulic release holding brake
(spring pressure disc brake)
B4 = hydraulic release holding brake
(spring pressure disc brake)
4)C4R = dynamic brake (drum brake)
for right hand side of vehicle (see Fig., p.12)
4)C4L = travel brake  (drum brake)
for left hand side of vehicle (see Fig., p.12)
                                                                                  Series
3X = Series 32 to 39
(30 to 39: externally interchangeable)
Frame size
Size 05 = 05
Flange housing
Short motor = A
Compact version = C
Flange motor = D
Front mounted version = E
Wheel motor = F
Hydrobase = H
Nominal size, displacement V
Size 380 = 380 cm3 = 380
Size 470 = 470 cm3 = 470
Size 520 = 520 cm3 = 520
Size 565 = 565 cm3 = 565
Size 680 = 680 cm3 = 680
Size 750 = 750 cm3 = 750
Size 820 = 820 cm3 = 820
Single shaft end
Splined to DIN 5480 = W50 1)
Parallel with key Ø 50 mm = L50 2)
With flange Ø 180 mm = F180 3)
Without shaft = Z 5)
Without 2nd shaft end = Z
1) only with flange housing A maximum torque 3000 Nm
2) only with flange housing D maximum torque 3000 Nm
3) only with flange housing C or F
4) only with flange housing F
5) only with Hydrobase
RE 15 206/02.98
RE 15 206/9.97
4/12
29 29 29 29 35 35 35
220 220 220 220 200 170 150
Technical data  (For operation outside these parameters, please consult us!)
General
380 470 520 565 680 750 820
380 470 520 565 680 750 820
38 47 52 56.5 70 77 84